
Rick Herman
Lead Engineer
Office: 703.414.5600

CRYSTAL GATEWAYS
PROPERTY MANAGEMENT TEAM

MEET YOUR 

Dan Green
Assistant Chief Engineer
Office: 703.414.5600

For More Information Visit: 
jbgscrystalgateways.com and jbgsmith.com

Tawana Daniel
Property Administrator
1225 S. Clark St.
200 & 201 12th Street S. 

Office: 703.414.5600
tdaniel@jbgsmith.com

Alex Durfee
Property Administrator
1235 &1215 S. Clark St.

Office: 703.414.5600
adurfee@jbgsmith.com

Jill Stuhrke
Portfolio Manager

Office: 571.405.5305
Mobile: 703.537.6561
jstuhrke@jbgsmith.com

MANAGEMENT

Michelle Spruell
Property Manager
1235 &1215 S. Clark St.

Office:  571.405.5303
Mobile: 571.429.1259
mspruell@jbgsmith.com

ENGINEERING

Chad Shahan
Assistant Property Manager
200 12th Street S.

Office:  703.350.7483
Mobile: 703.328.7584
cshahan@jbgsmith.com

Danielle Lowther
Property Manager
1225 S. Clark St. & 201 12th St. S. 

Office:  703.405.5304
Mobile: 703.328.1557
dlowther@jbgsmith.com
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